



# GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

## IRON PLATE WITH FLUOROPOLYMER COATING

PLAQUE DE CUISSON POUR BARBECUE GRILLA

GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

RM418

### GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

The Grilla BBQ Hotplate offers the ability to prepare more culinary delights than ever, converting the Grilla BBQ in to a flat-top with griddle to further enhance your outdoor cooking experience. A hard-wearing wrought iron construction, coupled with our highly-acclaimed fluoropolymer non-stick coating ensures the Hotplate is equipped to withstand the rigours of cooking in the great outdoors. The dual cooking surfaces of both a flat hotplate and griddle bars offers versatility. The benefit of even heat distribution simplifies cooking by eradicating "hot spots" and the burning of food often caused by the open flames of a BBQ. The easy to clean Hotplate enables a wide variety of ingredients to be cooked which are often not possible to do with a standard BBQ grill.

#### FEATURES:

- Hard-wearing wrought iron construction
- Fluoropolymer non-stick coating – no oil needed, easy to clean
- Dual cooking surface - hotplate / griddle
- Excess oil channel
- Integral ergonomic carry handles
- Even heat distribution

#### DIMENSIONS:

475mm x 210mm x 20mm  
Approximate weight: 950g

#### GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE USAGE NOTES

- Dishwasher safe, although hand cleaning of all non-stick products is recommended
- Use only utensils and cleaning implements of a non-abrasive nature
- Do not overheat: Use a low-medium heat at all times
- THE HANDLES WILL BE HOT WHEN IN USE: Always wear appropriate protection. Always allow the Grilla BBQ Hotplate to cool completely before touching any part with bare hands

GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

RM418

In order to minimise the risk of rusting and prolong the life of your product:

- Do not soak for prolonged periods
- Always clean and dry thoroughly after each use
- Ensure the Grilla BBQ Hotplate is completely dry before long-term storage

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Read and understand this manual and its instructions before using this product. Failure to do so may result in serious injury.

Keep all product information and instructions for future reference and pass them onto subsequent users of the product. The manufacturer is not liable for cases of material damage or personal injury caused by incorrect handling or non-compliance with the supplied instructions. In such cases, any guarantee or warranty shall be voided.

#### GUARANTEE:

This RidgeMonkey product is covered by a 24-month guarantee. For information regarding our guarantee, please visit: [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

#### CONTACT US:

For any enquiries or comments concerning our products, please use the contact form on [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk) or email [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk) and one of our experienced team will respond as soon as possible.

Alternatively, you can write to us at: S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, WA8 2FP.

PLAQUE DE CUISSON POUR BARBECUE GRILLA

RM418

### PLAQUE DE CUISSON POUR BARBECUE GRILLA

La plaque de cuisson optionnelle pour barbecue Grilla permet de préparer encore plus de plats délicieux, en convertissant le barbecue Grilla en plancha (avec partie rainurée), donnant une autre dimension à la cuisine en plein air.Sa construction en fer forgé, recouvert du célèbre et efficace traitement anti-adhésif RidgeMonkey permet à cette plaque d'être parfaitement adaptée aux contraintes spécifiques de la cuisson en plein air par tous les temps.La plaque comprend une partie lisse et une partie rainurée, ce qui la rend très polyvalente. L'avantage majeur d'avoir une répartition de la chaleur uniforme sur toute la plaque, est que cela simplifie grandement la cuisson, en éliminant les "points chauds" et les aliments brûlés ou trop cuits par les flammes. La plaque Grilla, très facile à nettoyer, permet de faire cuire une grande variété d'aliments, dont certains sont trop fragiles pour être cuits directement sur les flammes d'un barbecue classique (champignons, oignons, poisson...).

#### CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :

- Construction durable en fer forgé
- Revêtement anti-adhésif au fluoropolymère RidgeMonkey : pas besoin d'huile, facile à nettoyer
- 2 surfaces de cuisson : plaque/plaque rainurée
- Rainure d'évacuation de l'excédent d'huile
- Poignées de transport ergonomiques
- Répartition uniforme de la chaleur

#### DIMENSIONS APPROXIMATIVES :

475mm x 210mm x 20mm  
Poids approx: 950g

#### NOTICE D'UTILISATION PLAQUE DE CUISSON POUR BARBECUE GRILLA:

- Lavez la plaque dans de l'eau savonneuse à l'aide d'un chiffon doux avant sa première utilisation
- Plaque compatible avec le lave-vaisselle, bien qu'un lavage à la main soit recommandé pour les produits avec traitement anti-adhésif
- Utilisez seulement des ustensiles et des éponges de nature non-abrasive
- Ne laissez pas surchauffer : utilisez en permanence à feu faible ou moyen
- LES POIGNÉES SONT CHAUDES LORSQUE LA PLAQUE EST EN COURS D'UTILISATION : ayez toujours une protection adéquate. Laissez toujours la plaque de cuisson Grilla refroidir complètement avant de la toucher à mains nues.

PLAQUE DE CUISSON POUR BARBECUE GRILLA

RM418

Afin de limiter le risque de rouille, et prolonger la durée de vie de votre produit :

- Ne l'immergez pas de façon prolongée
- Nettoyez et séchez complètement après chaque utilisation
- Assurez-vous que la plaque de cuisson Grilla soit bien sèche avant de la ranger pour une durée prolongée.

#### INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES :

Lisez attentivement ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne pas le faire peut entraîner des dommages corporels graves.

Conservez ce mode d'emploi en cas de besoin, et fournissez-le au prochain propriétaire éventuel. Le fabricant ne peut être tenu pour responsable en cas de dommages matériels ou corporels provoqués par une mauvaise utilisation du produit, ou le non-respect du mode d'emploi fourni. Dans de tels cas, la garantie ne pourra s'appliquer.

#### GARANTIE :

Ce produit RidgeMonkey est garanti 24 mois à compter de sa date d'achat. Pour toute information sur la garantie, visitez : [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

#### NOUS CONTACTER :

Pour tout renseignement ou commentaire sur nos produits, merci de remplir le formulaire de contact sur [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk), ou d'envoyer un email à [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk), nous vous répondrons dès que possible.

Vous pouvez aussi nous écrire à l'adresse suivante :  
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Angleterre, WA8 2FP.

GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

RM418

### GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

Die Grilla BBQ Hotplate bietet die Möglichkeit, mehr kulinarische Köstlichkeiten als je zuvor zuzubereiten und den Grilla-BBQ in einen flachen Grill mit Bratpfanne zu verwandeln, um Ihr Kocherlebnis im Freien weiter zu verbessern. Eine strapazierfähige Schmiedeeisenkonstruktion in Verbindung mit unserer hochgelobten Antihafbeschichtung aus Fluorpolymer sorgt dafür, dass die Kochplatte den Strapazen des Kochens in der freien Natur standhält. Die doppelten Kochflächen einer flachen Kochplatte und von Grillstangen bieten Vielseitigkeit. Der Vorteil einer gleichmäßigen Wärmeverteilung vereinfacht das Kochen, indem „Hot Spots“ und das Verbrennen von Lebensmitteln, die häufig durch die offenen Flammen eines Grills verursacht werden, beseitigt werden. Die leicht zu reinigende Kochplatte ermöglicht das Kochen einer Vielzahl von Zutaten, die mit einem Standard-Grill oft nicht möglich sind.

#### EIGENSCHAFTEN:

- Strapazierfähige Schmiedeeisenkonstruktion
- Fluoropolymer-Antihafbeschichtung - kein Öl erforderlich, leicht zu reinigen
- Doppelte Kochfläche - Kochplatte / Bratpfanne
- Ölkanal
- Integrierte ergonomische Tragegriffe
- Gleichmäßige Wärmeverteilung

#### UNGEFÄHRE ABMESSUNGEN:

475mm x 210mm x 20mm  
Ungefähres Gewicht: 950g

#### HINWEISE ZUR VERWENDUNG DER GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE:

- Vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit einem sauberen Tuch oder Schwamm in heißem Seifenwasser waschen
- Spülmaschinenfest, es wird jedoch empfohlen, alle Antihafprodukte von Hand zu reinigen
- Verwenden Sie nur nicht abrasive Utensilien und Reinigungsgeräte
- Nicht überhitzen: Verwenden Sie immer eine niedrige bis mittlere Hitze
- DIE GRIFFE SIND BEI DER VERWENDUNG HEISS: Tragen Sie immer einen geeigneten Schutz. Lassen Sie die Grilla BBQ-Hotplate immer vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie Teile mit bloßen Händen berühren

GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE

RM418

Um das Rostrisiko zu minimieren und die Lebensdauer Ihres Produkts zu verlängern:

- Nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum einweichen
- Nach jedem Gebrauch immer gründlich reinigen und trocknen
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Grilla BBQ-Hotplate vor der Langzeitlagerung vollständig trocken ist

#### WICHTIGER HINWEIS:

Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch und seine Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Bewahren Sie alle Produktinformationen und Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und geben Sie sie an nachfolgende Benutzer des Produkts weiter. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Sach- oder Personenschäden, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachtung der mitgelieferten Anleitung verursacht werden. In solchen Fällen erlischt jegliche Garantie oder Gewährleistung.

#### GARANTIE:

Für dieses RidgeMonkey-Produkt gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie. Informationen zu unserer Garantie finden Sie unter: [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

#### KONTAKTIERE UNS:

Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren Produkten verwenden Sie bitte das Kontaktformular auf [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk) oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk) und einer unserer erfahrenen Mitarbeiter wird so schnell wie möglich antworten.

Alternativ können Sie uns auch schreiben an:  
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, England, WA8 2FP.



## PIASTRA PER BARBECUE GRILLA RM418

La piastra per barbecue Grilla offre la possibilità di preparare tante delizie culinarie sulle sponde, convertendo il barbecue Grilla in una piastra di cottura per migliorare ulteriormente la tua esperienza di cucina all'aperto. Una struttura in ferro battuto resistente, unita al nostro acclamato rivestimento antiaderente in fluoropolimero, assicura che la piastra riscaldante sia attrezzata per resistere ai rigori della cucina all'aperto. La doppia superficie di cottura piana e con le scanalature offre versatilità. Il vantaggio di una distribuzione uniforme del calore semplifica la cottura eliminando i "punti caldi" e eviti che si possa bruciare il cibo. Situazione spesso causata dalle fiamme libere di un barbecue. La piastra riscaldante facile da pulire consente di cucinare un'ampia varietà di cibi, che spesso non sono adatti ad una cottura con un barbecue standard.

CARATTERISTICHE:	DIMENSIONI APPROSSIMATIVE:
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Costruzione in ferro battuto resistente</li> <li>Rivestimento antiaderente in fluoropolimero - nessun olio necessario, facile da pulire</li> <li>Doppia superficie di cottura – piastre liscia / piastre scanalata</li> <li>Scolo del grasso in eccesso</li> <li>Maniglie di trasporto ergonomiche integrate</li> <li>Distribuzione uniforme del calore</li> </ul>	<p>475mm x 210mm x 20mm</p> <p>Peso approssimativo: 950g</p>

### NOTE SULL'UTILIZZO DELLA PIASTRA PER BARBECUE GRILLA:

- Lavare con un panno pulito o una spugna in acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie, anche se si consiglia di pulire a mano tutti i prodotti antiaderenti
- Utilizzare solo utensili e strumenti per la pulizia di natura non abrasiva
- Non surriscaldare: utilizzare sempre una fiamma medio-bassa
- LE MANIGLIE SARANNO CALDE DURANTE L'USO: Indossare sempre protezioni adeguate. Lasciare sempre raffreddare completamente la piastra per barbecue Grilla prima di toccare qualsiasi parte a mani nude

## PIASTRA PER BARBECUE GRILLA RM418

Per ridurre al minimo il rischio di ruggine e prolungare la durata del prodotto:

- Non lasciare in ammollo per periodi prolungati
- Pulire e asciugare sempre accuratamente dopo ogni utilizzo
- Assicurarsi che la piastra riscaldante per barbecue Grilla sia completamente asciutta prima di riporla per un periodo prolungato.

### AVVISO IMPORTANTE:

Leggere e comprendere questo manuale e le relative istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione può causare gravi lesioni.

Conservare tutte le informazioni e le istruzioni sul prodotto per riferimento futuro e passarle agli utilizzatori successivi del prodotto. Il produttore non è responsabile per i casi di danni materiali o lesioni personali causati da una manipolazione scorretta o dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni fornite. In tali casi, qualsiasi garanzia o garanzia decade.

### GARANZIA:

Questo prodotto RidgeMonkey è coperto da una garanzia di 24 mesi. Per informazioni sulle nostre condizioni di garanzia, visitare: [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

### CONTATTACI:

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri prodotti, utilizzare il modulo di contatto su [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk) o inviare un'e-mail a [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk) e uno dei nostri esperti Team risponderà il prima possibile.

In alternativa puoi scriverci a: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Inghilterra, WA8 2FP.**

## GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE RM418

De Grilla BBQ Hotplate biedt de mogelijkheid om meer culinaire hoogstandjes te bereiden dan ooit, door de Grilla BBQ om te bouwen tot een flat-top met bakplaat om je buitenkookervaring verder te verbeteren. Een slijtvaste smeedijzeren constructie, in combinatie met onze veelgeprezen fluoropolymeer antiaanbaklaag, zorgt ervoor dat de kookplaat is uitgerust om de ontberingen van koken in de vrije natuur te weerstaan. De dubbele kookoppervlakken van zowel een vlakke kookplaat als bakplaat bieden veelzijdigheid. Het voordeel van een gelijkmatige warmteverdeling vereenvoudigt het koken door het voorkomen van "hot spots" en het verbranden van voedsel dat vaak wordt veroorzaakt door het open vuur van een barbecue. De eenvoudig te reinigen kookplaat maakt het mogelijk een grote verscheidenheid aan ingrediënten te bereiden die vaak niet mogelijk zijn met een standaard BBQ-grill.

KENMERKEN:	GESCHATTE AFMETINGEN:
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Slijtvaste smeedijzeren constructie</li> <li>Antiaanbaklaag van fluoropolymeer - geen olie nodig, gemakkelijk schoon te maken</li> <li>Dubbel kookoppervlak - kookplaat / bakplaat</li> <li>Overtollig olie afvoerkanaal</li> <li>Integrale ergonomische handgrepen</li> <li>Gelijkmatige warmteverdeling</li> </ul>	<p>475mm x 210mm x 20mm</p> <p>Gewicht bij benadering: 950g</p>

### GRILLA BBQ-WARMTEPLAAT GEBRUIKSINFORMATIE:

- Voor het eerste gebruik wassen met een schone doek of spons in warm zeepsop
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig, hoewel handreiniging van alle antiaanbakproducten wordt aanbevolen
- Gebruik alleen keukengerei en schoonmaak artikelen die niet schurend van aard zijn
- Niet oververhitten: gebruik altijd een laag tot middelhoog vuur
- DE HANDGREPEN WORDEN HEET BIJ GEBRUIK: Draag altijd geschikte bescherming. Laat de Grilla BBQ Hotplate altijd volledig afkoelen voordat je een onderdeel met blote handen aanraakt

## GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE RM418

Om het risico op roest te minimaliseren en de levensduur van je product te verlengen:

- Niet langdurig laten weken
- Reinig en droog altijd grondig na elk gebruik
- Zorg ervoor dat de warmteplaat van de Grilla BBQ volledig droog is voordat je deze voor lange tijd opbergt

### BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

Lees en begrijp deze handleiding en de instructies voordat je dit product gebruikt. Als je dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Bewaar alle productinformatie en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik en geef ze door aan volgende gebruikers van het product. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor gevallen van materiële schade of persoonlijk letsel veroorzaakt door onjuiste behandeling of niet naleving van de meegeleverde instructies. In dergelijke gevallen vervalt elke garantie.

### GARANTIE:

Dit RidgeMonkey-product wordt gedekt met een garantie van 24 maanden. Ga voor informatie over onze garantie naar: [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

### NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP:

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over onze producten kun je het contactformulier op [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk) gebruiken of een e-mail sturen naar [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk) en een van onze ervaren teams zal zo snel mogelijk reageren.

Schriftelijk kan ook, naar: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Engeland, WA8 2FP.**

## PLYTA GRILLOWA BBQ RM418

Płyta grillowa BBQ umożliwia przygotowanie większej ilości przysmaków kulinarnych niż kiedykolwiek, zamieniając Grilla BBQ w płaski blat grzewczy, aby jeszcze bardziej rozszerzyć nasze możliwości przyrządzania różnych potraw. Wytrzymała konstrukcja z kutego żelaza w połączeniu z naszą wysoko cenioną powłoką nieprzywierającą z fluoropolimeru zapewnia, że płyta grzewcza jest stworzona tak, aby wytrzymać trudy gotowania na świeżym powietrzu. Podwójne powierzchnie do gotowania, zarówno płaskiej płyty, jak i prętów grillowych, zapewniają wszechstronność. Korzyści płynące z równomiernego rozprowadzania ciepła upraszczają gotowanie, eliminując „gorące miejsca” i przypalenia potraw, które często są spowodowane otwartym ogniem na grillu. Łatwa do czyszczenia płyta, umożliwia gotowanie wielu różnych składników w jednym momencie, co nie jest możliwe w przypadku standardowego grilla.

CECHY:	PRZYBLIŻONE WYMIARY:
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Wytrzymała konstrukcja z kutego żelaza</li> <li>Nieprzywierająca powłoka fluoropolimerowa - łatwa do czyszczenia</li> <li>Podwójna powierzchnia do gotowania - płyta grzejna / grill</li> <li>Kanał na nadmiar oleju</li> <li>Zintegrowane ergonomiczne uchwyty do przenoszenia</li> <li>Równomierna nagrzewanie płyty</li> </ul>	<p>475mm x 210mm x 20mm</p> <p>Przybliżona waga: 950g</p>

### UWAGI DOTYCZĄCE UŻYTKOWANIA PŁYTY GRILLOWEJ:

- Przed pierwszym użyciem umyć czystą szmatką lub gąbką wymoczoną w gorącej wodzie z mydłem
- Można myć w zmywarce, chociaż zaleca się ręczne czyszczenie wszystkich produktów zapobiegających przywieraniu.
- Używać wyłącznie przyborów kuchennych i narzędzi do czyszczenia, które nie mają możliwości rysowania powierzchni.
- Nie przegrzewaj płyty: Zawsze używaj małego lub średniego ognia
- RĄCZKI BĘDĄ GORĄCE PODCZAS UŻYCIA: Zawsze używaj rękawic lub ściereki. Zawsze pozwól płycie Grilla BBQ całkowicie ostygnąć, zanim dotkniesz jakiegokolwiek części gołymi rękami

## PLYTA GRILLOWA BBQ RM418

Aby zminalizować ryzyko rdzewienia i przedłużyć żywotność produktu należy:

- Nie moczyć przez dłuższy czas
- Zawsze dokładnie wyczyścić i wysuszyć po każdym użyciu
- Upewnić się, że płyta grillowa BBQ jest całkowicie sucha przed długotrwałym przechowywaniem

### WAŻNA UWAGA:

Przeczytaj i zrozum ten podręcznik i zawarte w nim instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu. Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Zachowaj wszystkie informacje o produkcji i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości i przekaz je kolejnym użytkownikom produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody materialne lub obrażenia ciała spowodowane nieprawidłową obsługą lub nieprzestrzeganiem dostarczonych instrukcji. W takich przypadkach wszelkie gwarancje lub rękojmie wygasają.

### GWARANCJA:

Ten produkt RidgeMonkey objęty jest 24-miesięczną gwarancją. Aby uzyskać informacje dotyczące naszej gwarancji, odwiedź stronę: [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

### SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub komentarzy dotyczących naszych produktów, skorzystaj z formularza kontaktowego na [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk) lub wyślij e-mail na adres [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk), a jeden z naszych doświadczonych zespołów odpowie tak szybko, jak to możliwe.

Możesz również napisać do nas na adres: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, WA8 2FP.**

## GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE RM418

Grilla BBQ Hotplate poskytuje možnost připravit si více kulinářských delicates než kdykoli předtím. Přemění Grilla BBQ v rovnou plotnu, což ještě vylepší možnosti vašeho vaření v přírodě. Má bytelnou konstrukci z tepané oceli a potah z našeho skvělého fluopolymery, který chrání proti přilepení a připálení. Má duální povrch – na jedné polovině je rovná plotna a na druhé plotna s mřížkou, což přidává další možnosti pro vaše vaření. Žár je na plotnu přenášen rovnoměrně, což eliminuje možnost vytvoření míst, kde se bude vaše jídlo připalovat. Hotplate se dá snadno vyčistit a můžete si na něm připravit jídla, která nejsou na standardních grilech možná.

VLASTNOSTI:	ROZMĚRY:
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Odolná konstrukce z tepané oceli</li> <li>Potah z našeho skvělého fluopolymery – nemusíte používat olej a lépe se myje</li> <li>Duální povrch – rovný a členitý</li> <li>Kanálek na přebytečný olej</li> <li>Integrované rukojeti</li> <li>Rovnoměrné rozložení žáru</li> </ul>	<p>475mm x 210mm x 20mm</p> <p>Hmotnost: 950g</p>

### GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

- Před prvním použitím umyjte čistým hadrem nebo houbičkou v teplé vodě s přípravkem na mytí nádobí.
- Můžete dát i do myčky, ale doporučujeme ruční mytí.
- Na čištění používejte jenom nástroje, které neškrábou.
- Nepřehřívejte: Používejte nižší až střední intenzitu hoření.
- Rukojeti budou při použití horké. Vždy používejte adekvátní ochranu rukou. Před tím než se Grilla BBQ Hotplate dotknete holýma rukama se vždy ujistěte, že je dostatečně vychladlá.

## GRILLA BBQ HOTPLATE RM418

Pro snížení pravděpodobnosti koroze a pro prodloužení životnosti tohoto výrobku:

- Nenechávejte zbytečně dlouho namočené
- Po každém použití pečlivě vyčistěte a vysušte
- Před dlouhodobým skladováním se ujistěte, že je Grilla BBQ Hotplate suchá

### DŮLEŽITÉ UPOZORNĚNÍ:

Před použitím produktu si pozorně přečtěte tyto pokyny a ujistěte se, že jste jim porozuměli. Pokud tak neuděláte, může dojít k vážnému zranění.

Uchovávejte všechny informace o produktu a pokyny pro budoucí použití a předějte je dalším uživatelům produktu. Výrobce neručí za případy materiálních škod nebo zranění osob způsobených nesprávnou manipulací nebo nedodržením dodaného návodu. V takových případech pozbývá záruka platnosti.

### ZÁRUKA:

Na tento produkt RidgeMonkey se vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Podrobnější informace o záručních podmínkách naleznete na: [ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee)

### KONTAKT:

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo připomínky týkající se našich produktů použijte prosím kontaktní formulář na [ridgemonkey.co.uk](http://ridgemonkey.co.uk) nebo e-mail [info@ridgemonkey.co.uk](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk).

Případně nám můžete napsat na adresu: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglie, WA8 2FP.**

